my/0

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DOCKET NO. 0039-7366-2



03-02-2000



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101280240

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew James SHIELDS	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: January 10, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/396,438	
Additio	nal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ⊠ Enclosed
Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: <u>15-0030</u>
12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000095 08396438 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C-501 A0 00 00	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marvin J. Spiyak Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration No. 24,913	urinder Sachar  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	######################################
·	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	
Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
including time for reviewing the document and sheet. Send comments regarding this burder	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover nestimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information 231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction 03

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0319 Name(s) of inventor(s):-

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

	Shields, Andrew James
consideration paid to (each o	of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which he undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-
Name of Assignee:-	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Address of Assignee:-	72 Horikawa-cho
	Saiwai-ku
	Kawasaki-shi
	Japan
	a corporation of Japan
	d corporation of supur
United States, its territories, Title: <b>Semiconductor Devi</b> for which the undersigned has States of America, said appl	ne Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the dependencies and possessions, in the invention known assice as/have executed an application for patent in the United ication having been executed (filed) and assigned serial No. 09/396,438
application and any continui	to execute all papers necessary in connection with this ing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute nection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
interference which may be d divisional application(s) the	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any leclared concerning this application or any continuing or reof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way ce and going forward with such interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers and documents and perform any act

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International

Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0320 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name Signature Date

**RECORDED: 02/01/2000** 

Witness Thum Eyum Shields, Andrew James 10 Jan 2000

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0321